

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number_	222-2001		
То ар	point Public H	lealth Inspectors	for the purpose

To appoint Public Health Inspectors for the purpose of enforcing City of Brampton's Smoke Free By-law and to Repeal By-law 181-2001

WHEREAS paragraph 5 of section 213 of the <u>Municipal Act</u> (R.S.O. 1990, c. M.45, as amended) authorizes a local municipality to appoint inspectors for the purposes of enforcing the smoking by-law;

AND WHEREAS section 15 of the <u>Police Services Act</u> (R.S.O. 1990, c. P.15, as amended) authorizes the appointment of Municipal Law Enforcement Officers who shall be peace officers for the purposes of enforcing the by-laws of the Municipality;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. The following public health inspectors are hereby appointed as Municipal Law Enforcement Officers for the purposes of the enforcement of By-law 115-99 being the Smoking By-law for the City of Brampton:

Alleyne, Dennis Augenas, Art Beatty, Howard Callanan, Paul Chiefari, Andrea Dall'Osto, Paula Dizon, Lianne Dorman, Dave Duke, Alan Fernandes, Gilbert Fong, Robert Franco, Aldo Garay, Jason Guerin, Josee Haydu, Elizabeth Hishon, Judi

Krywoj, Aleksandra Krewdel, Thomas Kubik, Stella Le, Maria Libera, Steven Marchand, Ron Perkins, Alexia
Persaud, Dennis
Proctor, Paul
Randall, Peter
Raqueno, Eddie
Reeve, Philip
Sirilas, John
Smal, Barbara
Stanley, Ralph
Sullivan, Jennifer
Tang, Janice
vonReok, Richard
Zamajska, Jowita
Martin, Danny

Peck, Joan

2. By-law 181-2001 is hereby repealed.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 15th day of August, 2001.

The Corporation of the City of Brampton

Susan Fennell

Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich

Clerk

Approved as to form and content

W. Paul Dray

Legal Services